
ACADEMIC DATES CALENDAR FOR 2024-2025  
 

 

SECOND TERM 

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 08TH – FRIDAY, APRIL 04TH 2025 

 
Monday, 06th January  :    Unit Tests (re-sits) 

          

Tuesday, 07th January  :    Unit Tests (re-sits)   

         Year 12 Scholarship exam at 10.00 am 

 

Wednesday, 08th January :    Term Commences at 7:25 a.m. 

          Edexcel IAL Examinations commence until 24th January 2025 

 

MONDAY, 13TH JANUARY  :     DURUTHU FULL MOON POYA DAY 

         

TUESDAY, 14th January :     THAI PONGAL HOLIDAY (PUBLIC, BANK & MERCANTILE)         

 

Thursday, 16th January  :     Infant Class Photographs  

 

Friday, 17th January  :     Junior Class Photographs 

          Senior Inter-House Open Cricket tournament  

 

Monday, 20th January  :     Junior Inter House Cricket Selection  

 

Tuesday, 21st January  :     Senior Art Exhibition - Preparation Day     

                 Intermediate Girls Basketball Tournament          

   

Wednesday, 22nd January :     Senior Art Exhibition -  Opening Ceremony at 7.30 am. 

          Field Trip – Year 2 

                

Thursday, 23rd January  :     Senior Art Exhibition 
          Yr 13 Geography Field Trip 

           

Friday, 24th January  :     Senior Art Exhibition   

                      Yr 13 Geography Field Trip 

                Intermediate Boys Basketball Tournament    

 

Saturday 25th January               :     Yr 13 Geography Field Trip 

 

Sunday 26th January                 :     Yr 13 Geography Field Trip  

 

Monday, 27th January  :     Infant Topic Week  

          Field Trip – Year 1 C 

          Intermediate Boys Football Inter House Tournament  

 

Tuesday, 28th January  :     Infant Topic Week 

          Field Trip – Year 1 I 

     Open Inter-House Table Tennis Tournament 



 

Wednesday, 29th January  :    Infant Topic Week   

     Yr 10 Geography Field Trip 

      

Thursday, 30th January  :    Infant Topic Week     

         Field Trip – Year 1S 

     Junior Badminton Tournament (Year 3 & 4)  

 

Friday, 31st January   :    Yr 10 Geography Field Trip 

     Senior Production       

     Senior School Photographs        

     Infant Topic Week (Auditorium) 

 

Saturday, 01st February  :    Senior Production       

 

Monday, 03rd February  :    Senior School Photographs        

 

Tuesday, 04TH February  :     national day (Public, Mercantile and Bank holiday)  
                                                                 

Wednesday, 05th February :    Infant Independence Day Assembly (Senior Hall)  

               Intermediate Boys & Girls Inter House Rugby Tournament  

         Junior Tennis Tournament (Year 3 & 4)        

      

Friday, 07th February  :    Yr 12 Geography Field Trip       

              Junior School Football Tournament (Year 3 & 4) 

     Independence Day Assembly – Senior & Junior at Auditorium 

 

Saturday, 08th February           :    Yr 12 Geography Field Trip 

 

Sunday 09th February               :    Yr 12 Geography Field Trip 

  

Monday, 10th February :     Revision Programme – Year 11 

          Junior Inter-House Cricket Tournament 

 

Tuesday, 11th February :     Revision Programme – Year 11                                                  

         

WEDNESDAY,12th February :    Nawam Full Moon Poya Day 
  

Thursday, 13th February :    Junior Parents’ Afternoon  

     Junior Art Exhibition 

     Revision Programme – Year 11  

     Infant Sports Day Rehearsals 

 

Friday, 14th February  :    Junior Parents’ Afternoon 

              Junior Art Exhibition 

     Revision Programme – Year 11 

 

    

Monday, 17th February :    Junior Parents’ Afternoon 

     Assessment Weeks – Year 10. 



     Year 11 Mock IGCSE Commence until 07th March 2025 

     Compulsory Exam Briefing for Year 11 MOCK students at 9:00 am   

                                 (Auditorium) 

     Junior Art Exhibition 

     Variety Concert Practices (17th – 27th February) in the Auditorium       

 

Tuesday, 18th February :    Assessment Weeks – Year 10                  

 

Wednesday, 19th February :    Assessment Weeks – Year 10            

     

Thursday, 20th February :    Assessment Weeks – Year 10     

          

Friday, 21st February  :    Assessment Weeks – Year 10   

                     

Tuesday, 25th February :    Assessment Weeks – Year 10                     

       

Wednesday, 26th February:  Mahasiva Rathri Day (Public & Bank Holiday) 
 

Thursday, 27th February  :     Assessment Weeks – Year 10                 

      Intermediate Boys Badminton Tournament 

 

Friday, 28th February  :     Assessment Weeks – Year 10                 

      Variety Concert – Infant (Auditorium)  

      Intermediate Girls Badminton Tournament       

 

Saturday, 01st March  :      Assessment Weeks – Year 10            

       International Schools’ Athletics Championship (ISAC)  

 

Sunday, 02nd March  :     International Schools’ Athletics Championship (ISAC)  

 

Wednesday, 05th March :      Infant Assessment Week – Year 1 & 2  

          

Friday, 07th March  :     End of MOCK IGCSE Examinations for Year 11 

      Infant Assessment Week – Year 1 & 2 

           

Monday, 10th March  :     Sixth Form Revision Week 

          Infant Assessment Week – Years 1 & 2  

 

Tuesday, 11th March  :     Sixth Form Revision Week 

               Infant Assessment Week – Years 1 & 2     

 

Wednesday, 12th March :     Sixth Form Revision Week  

     

Thursday, 13th March :     MEDIN FULL MOON POYA DAY  
 

Friday, 14th March  :     Sixth Form Revision Week 

      Parents’ Afternoon – Year 11 in the Exam Hall at 2:10 p.m 

Monday, 17th March  :     Years 12 & 13 Unit Exams 

      Infant Parents’ Day    

                      



                 

Tuesday, 18th March  :     Years 12 & 13 Unit Exams      

                                                       Infant Parents’ Day 

         

Wednesday, 19th March  :     Years 12 & 13 Unit Exams                      

               

Thursday, 20th March   :     Years 12 & 13 Unit Exams                   

      Junior School Production     

      Sports Day Rehearsals - Infant  

        

Friday, 21st March  :     Years 12 & 13 Unit Exams    

      Junior School Production 

      Sports Day - Infant  

               

Monday, 24th March   :    Athletic Meet – Track Events Selection    

         Fun Activity Week - Infant  

           

Tuesday, 25th March  :    Fun Activity Week - Infant  

                 

Wednesday, 26th March :    Junior Swimming Meet 

         Parents’ Afternoon - Year 12 in the Exam Hall at 2.10 p.m. 

     Fun Activity Week - Infant  

       

Thursday, 27th March  :    Fun Activity Week - Infant  

     Athletic Meet – Field Events    

 

Friday, 28th March  :     Senior Musical Evening – Auditorium – 7.00 pm     

      Junior Swimming Meet - Presentation 

      Fun Activity Week - Infant      

                                                      Parents’ Afternoon - Year 13 in the Exam Hall at 2.10 p.m. 

 

Saturday, 29th March  :     Cricket Big Match Vs Wycherley 

 

MONDAY, 31ST March  :     ID-UL-FITR (RAMAZAN) – PUBLIC AND BANK holiday 

 

Tuesday, 01st April              :     Senior Athletics Meet 

Infant Certificate Assembly - Auditorium     

       

               

Wednesday, 02nd April  :     Junior Sinhala/Tamil New Year Assembly & Games   

                           AS/A2-Level Choice Afternoon at 2:10 p.m in the Auditorium (Yr 11) 

 

Thursday, 03rd April   :     Sinhala / Tamil New Year Assembly – Senior in the Auditorium 

      Junior Certificate Assembly    

             

Friday, 04th April  :     End of Term Assembly.  

End of Term – Infant School at 11.00 am + Sinhala/Tamil New Year 

Celebration End of Term – Senior School at 12.00 noon. 

          End of Term – Junior School at 11.30 am  

            


